scales with capacities of at least 2,000 pounds but less than 10,000 pounds, the 
device fee shall not exceed one hundred dollars ($100) per device. 

(I) For liquified petroleum gas (LPG) meters, truck mounted or stationary, the 
device fee shall not exceed one hundred seventy-five dollars ($175) per device. 

(m) For wholesale and vehicle meters, the device fee shall not exceed twenty­
five dollars ($25) per device. 

(n) For all other commercial ·weighing or measuring devices not listed in 
subdivisions (g) to (m), inclusive, the device fee shall not exceed twenty dollars

[...]

is issued pursuant to it, is liable civilly for a penalty not to exceed five hundred dollars 
($500) for each such violation. If the court finds that a violation of this chapter was a 
serious violation, or that the violation is a second or subsequent violation, the person is 
civilly liable for a penalty not to exceed fifteen thousand dollars ($15,000) for each 
violation. Any money that is received pursuant to this section, less associated 
investigative and legal costs incmred by the department, shall be deposited in the 
General fund Department of Food and Agriculture Fund. 

18932.2. (a) In lieu of any civil action brought pursuant to Section 18932.1 and in lieu of

[...]

(1) The annual renewal fee for a custom livestock slaughterhouse is: 
(A) Five hundred dollars ($500) if the plant slaughtered one thousand (1,000) or fewer 

. head of livestock during the preceding October thru September time period. 
(B) Seven hundred fifty dollars ($750) if the plant slaughtered between one thousand 

one (1,001) and five thousand (5,000) head of livestock during the preceding October 
thru September time period. 

(Cl One thousand two hundred dollars ($1,200) if the plant slaughtered over five 
thousand (5,000) head of livestock during the preceding October thru September time 
period. 

(2) The annual renewal fee for a meat processing establishment is five hundred 
dollars ($500) 

(c) This section shall remain in effect until January 1.

[...]

is liable civilly for a penalty in an amount not to exceed five 
hundred dollars ($500) for each such violation. If the court finds that the violation of this 
chapter was a serious violation. or that the violation is a second or subsequent violation. 
the person is liable civilly for a penalty not to exceed fifteen thousand dollars ($15,000) 
for each such violation. /\ny money that is reoovered pursuant to this seotioli. less 
assooiated investigative and legal·oosts incurred by the department. shall be deposited 
in the General f'und. 

19033.1. (a) In lieu of any civil action brought pursuant to Section 19032 and in lieu of

[...]

(b)The annual license renewal fee for a poultry plant is: 
(1) Five hundred dollars ($500) if the plant slaughtered ten thousand (10,000) or fewer 

poultry during the preceding October thru September time period. 
(2) Seven hundred fifty dollars ($750) if the plant slaughtered between ten thousand 

one (10,001) and one hundred thousand (100,000) poultry during the preceding October 
thru September time period. 

{3) One thousand two hundred dollars {$1.200) if the plant slaughtered over one 

hundred thousand {100.000) poultry during the preceding October thru September time 
period. 

(cl This section shall remain in effect until January 1. 2017. and as of that date is 
repealed. unless a later enacted statute.

[...]

(i) (1) On and after the enactment of Assembly Bill 1868 of the 2005-06 Regular 
Session, the annual fee to be charged an individual for a practice privilege pursuant to 
Section 5096 with an authorization to sign attest reports shall be fixed by the board at an 
amount not to exceed one hundred twenty-five dollars ($125). 

(2) On and after enactment of Assembly Bill 1868 of the 2005-06 Regular Session, the 
annual fee to be charged an individual for a practice privilege pursuant to Section 5096 
without an authorization to sign attest reports shall be fixed by the board at an amount

[...]

Money Investment Account at the time of the transfer. 

2. The Director of Finance may authorize short-term cash 
flow loans from the General Fund to the State Highway Account to 
provide adequate cash for costs funded from that account. The total 
outstanding loan shall not exceed two hundred ten million dollars 
($210,000,000) at any point in time. Repayment of these loans shall 
be made no later than 30 days after the date of enactment of the 
subsequent annual Budget Act after any loan is made pursuant to this 

section. No budgetary impact shall result from these loans.